177 South Sewall’s Point Road
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ENCLOSURE



N OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLOI....\
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

gt
Permit No. (:;ép CD
A
- Date it 52, /97

(This applica@ion must be accompanied by 3 sets of complete plans, to proper
scalg. 1nclud1ng plot plan, foundation plan, floor plans, wall and roof cros
sect}ons, plumbing and electrical layouts, and at least, two elevations as
applicable)

Owne nAcuhE A (54[5&/‘} Present Address Phif:?fizfz
General Contrattorlézzéléérﬁé@ﬂf?ﬁ,%ddressﬁaﬁc & SNvigeT Phf3 22«

Where liCGnSGdA@@Q&L‘Z&zﬂ?;/ License No. &b

71

-
------------

Plumbing Contractor License No.
Electrical Contractor TN License No.
e so. L2777 )
Street building will front on 1591.A€;4g2
Subdivision/;%z/féé‘/li-’%;ﬁé’s Lot No. é Areapzzl &2 +

Building area, inside walls(excluding garage,carporﬁ,porches) Sq ftﬁfsaMD

[ )
Other -Construction(Pools, additions, etc.) 49:544 g“ﬁﬁﬁﬁdfﬂ)fﬂdﬁft’é
o v Gl anedreS )5/5)27 5o
. . A . A o
Contract Price(excluding land, rugs,.appliances,-landscaping $/9¢, &5

‘ >~ /.6'00.
L oad 'o -
Total cost of permit $§ D AO >0 -’ .8
. .~ 4 ® LI
Flans approved as submitted “ - Rlans approved as marked v

», o
v,

E;

4

I understand that this permit is good for ﬂﬁﬂménths from date of

isspye and at, e byilding must be completed inwaccordance with the app-
r;yz la th site be elean and rough=graded within 12 month period
s —~— . A
czéﬁgnedlp ‘General Contractor b

~L,
S

I understand that this building must .be in accordance with the approved
plan and comply with all code requireménts*before a Certificate of Approval
for Occupancy will be issued and the propgrty approved for all utility ser-
vices. I, also, agree that within 90 days after the building has been app-
roved for occupancy, that the property will, also, be landscaped as to be

compatibl ith the neighbgrhood.

Signed By¥*Owner

Note: Speculation Builders will be required to sign both statements.

TOWN RECORD 5

-

;7 = ‘/ it g A s
Date submitted_¢ //Ee?/ P V,e?/e’*x I _ é 5’0
Yoo, fy o M T N

Date approved_ )/ 2=u#) s (w4 . ta (L L;z%?iy&w:
' ’ 2 2y P
Certificate of Occupancy issued <§Z&§/?f%§;;zﬁq

Date



“\.L ‘\'

v -

R
’

This instrument was prepared by:

William F. Crary

Printed for L‘é"\&’/)yurs‘ Title Guaranty Fund, Orlando, Florida
of the Law Offices o

2 56451
Y, BUCHANAN & MEGINNISS

) / - ' F
%ﬁr l‘ ﬂnty ﬁe B d (STATUTORY FORM — SECTION 889,07 F )= == ===~ STUART. FLORIBAL 33494 -

Chis Indenture,  Muge 1his 24th day of September 1976 ., Hrtueen

LOUIS L. DELANO and LUCY ANN DELANO, his wife,

_of the County of Martin s State of Florida , grantor* and
BENNIE B. CARSON
whose post office address is
of the County of . State of . grantee*,

wiINPﬂﬂPﬂjo That said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (_$10 . 00)

Dollars,
and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, has granted. bargained and sold 1o the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following
described land, situate, lying and being in Martin County, orida, to-wit: '

Lot 6, Revised Plat of WHITE FENCE ACRES, according to the
Plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 97, Martin County,
Florida, public records.

SUBJECT to easements, restrictive covenants and zoning of
public record. :

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.

and said grantor does hercby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of

all persons whomsoever. 4
*Grantor”™ and “‘grantee” are used for singular or plural, as context requires.

In Witness thI‘Pﬂf, Grantor has hereunto set grantor’s hand and scal the day and_year firg above written,

Signed, sealed and dclivered in our presence: ARG e e T A
. 5 N AU O L e /.."‘ . i N /
(/ /} a " [y [V Iy . ,’,' . . ! ’
;‘2{21‘4‘)/;-{//.'/% i ; "\//{’ /(,C( . ] B ‘J_{// Pl AL _ _(Seal)
TS : 7 o Louis L. Delano by his attorney-in-fact
koY ﬁj“J;f:ffjiﬁhm_wm_ Lucy_Ann Delano _(Seal)
s / ’ ’
i /s . ‘
; AN ST R T )
Lucy ‘Ann Delano
_ (Seal)
STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Martin . : ,
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally
appeared  LUCY ANN DELANO, individually and as attorney-in-fact for Louis
L. Delano
to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me
that S he executed the same. ) . . i . '
WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State lus;/uturgs;ugl this  24th day of September )

Conmission. Fxpie \1F OF MORIDA AT LARBE Noturv Public
M,\' «;umnussmn -dXPH/ES: NOTARY PURLIC STATE OF TIORIDA A N()[dry Public

s X S OCT. ? 1978
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
N e MONDEE THRU GLNLRAL INSURANCE UNDERWRITERY
N o b S

&& 407 MMiUGB

S,
S el
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TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR QCCUPANCY

Date ///7"//7[

This is to request that a Certificate of Approval for

Occupancy be issued to (f/éng’[/ﬁ/ /4?40){\{¢Ly4¥ Aty
For property built under Permit No. (2;§W22 Dated

when completed in conformance with the Approved Plans.

Signed

36U 46 263636 3 J W30 A N 36 36 36 M3 6 3¢

RECORD OF INSPECTIONS

Ttem Date Approved by

Footings 11/’7/é¢ t7

Rough plumbing //‘)//9-3/76‘ -7 / ’)—*/%‘7/77" J"’L/’)B
Perimeter zeam / 7; 7y

Rough electric S

Close in 3//y/1y  poel 3)>4 /72

Final plumbing L e 3730/

Final electric }//}(2/77

Final Inspection for Issuance of Certificate for Occupancy.
' /¢ /77

| , /,
Approved by Building Inspector/ﬁééﬁfﬁ7L/<%;?¢/b date

Approved by Town Commission date

Utilities notified date

Original Copy sent to

(Keep carbon copy for Town files)



CORRESPONDENCE



;?\'

May- 20, 1977

Mr. Tom Sylvester.’- .
Sylvester Construction, Inc.,x .
6 Delano Lane, L

*Jeqsen Beach, Florlda 33457.

Dear Tom: " Re:. Carson C/b - Lot & Whlte Fence Acres

Follow1ng up our telephone conversation of yesterday.
the Building Department is. withholding a final inspection
of the above property for a certlflcate of occupancy. .

On Frlday, ‘May 13th, Bu1ld1ng Inspector Duryea, your son~.
Mark, your pav1ng contractor, you and I, came to.an .
agreement on the grading of the concrete driveway. = We

were all in agreement to the inclusion of a swale and co
dry well 1o minimize floodlng on. the adgacent property e

of Edward Penedlct..z

On May 17th, the concrete was poured, but only in partlal
conform1+y to our a?reed spe01f1ca+10ns.~ o o

In the’ opinion of the Bu1ldlnF Depar+ment. a serlous
drainage problem still exists and we nust insist that
. this protlem be corrected before we issue a certlflcate

of occupancy.
Slncerely,

TOWN OF SEWALL S POINT

John noss1ter'- -

JRaM PR S _ﬁg:f Comm1881oner - Buildlngf'

?Copy.toq ,Bennie~B.;Carson

Attorney Thurlow i-*:'x_ ‘wa
- All Commissioners "



EDWARD H. BENEDICT

175 Sewall’s Point South ¢ Jensen Beach, Ela~33457

([P0 e
Yay 25, 1977 MAY 25 1477

Mr, John Rossiter, Building Commissioner
Town of Sewall's Point

One Sewall's Point Road South

Jensen Beach, Florida 33457

Dear Commissioner:

This will confirm our telephone conversation of May 23, 1977,

in which I advised you that an agreement had been reached with

Mr. Tom Sylvester with respect to the drainage problem assoc-
iated with the driveway of Mr. Ben Carson, located adjacent to

my lot line. The protective wood panel butting the side of the
driveway for a distance of approximately 60 feet, with a height
of approximately 1% inches above the driveway surface should
confine drainage to the Carson property. This was Mr, Sylvester's
recommendation, of which I approved. '

However, subject to the above approval, I am retaining the right
to take any action deemed necessary in the future if the pro-
posed solution does not adequately contain drainage originating
within the Carson property.

In view of the fact that you as Building Commissioner of the Town
approved this solution there is also a responsibility on the part
of the Town to require any future corrective measures for adequate
drainage retention if necessary. Flooding from extreme rain
storms is obviously excepted, Hopefully this will not occur,

Sincerely yours,

Edm] Smh?
# 45D -
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FENCE




pate £~ /¢ ~RL
E, POOL, SOLAR HEATING DEVICE, SCREENED
HOUSE OR A COMMERCIAL BUTILDING.

Permit ﬂ ;.
APPLICATICN FOR A PERMIT TO BUILD A DOCK,
ENCLOSURE, GARAGE OR ANY OPHER STRUCTURE NOT

This application must be accompanied by three sets of complete plaﬁs, to scaie, in-~
cluding a plot plan showingl set-backs; plumbing and electrical layouts, . if applicable,
and at least two elevations, as applicable. ' . e

Owner i N @‘vﬂq (:(,gp\,\ Present 'address 177 So §ewaU$’ f\‘-
Phone_2.9¢~ 1 (473 " R
Contractor y\yg, A v v S euce /C‘; address | [2y” o)) D )S}lr’ Meoe 45 Caul
Phone_ B 2 4/-00 00 | B

Where licensed [N\NCi, Ly Coonv \ 4 License numbexr Ooo.’i‘é

Eleci::rical contractor | License number '

P.lumbing contractor License number

Describe the structure, or addition or alteratipn to an existing structure, for which
this permit is sought: (. G7 A ¢ ( e 41, Lt @‘E«J\.c(’ )
: { - )

= |
N

State the street address at which the proposed structure will be built:

. i , I ;{Wq\l(
Subdivision -\,) Wik \G;{V\Qp (‘(\"(,,\r»e,q Pownk Lot No. 5
< y { R
Contract prices$ 270 Cost of Permit $ .
Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as marked

- EHE v

I understand that this permit is good for 12 months from the date of its issue and
that the structure must be completed in accordance with the approved plan. I further
understand that approval of these plans in no way relieves me of complying:with the
Town of Sewall's Point Ordinances and the South Florida Building Code. Moreover, I
understand that I am responsible for maintaining the construction te in a neat-and

ply may result in a Building Inspector or a Town Co sk
tion project.

A A 2N A
I understand that this structure must be in accordance with the approved plans ,
"and that it must comply with all code requirement £ the Town of Sewall's Point before

Oowner N N 2R FRL

. TOWN RECORD Date submitted
/ / @6\4// |
Approved: L (7

© T Building Inspector Date

Approved:

Commissioner Date

Final Approval given:

Date ' i
Certificate of Occupancy issued .;°“W . ‘
Date ¥

Sp/1-79



LICENSES
FL: RX0053868
Palm Beach: U10591
Martin : 00056
St. Lucie: 1467 -

MARTIN
FENCE CO.

1125 OLD DIXIE HWY,
LAKE PARK, FLORIDA
33403

TELEPHONE -

Ft. Pierce: 465-0000
Martin/St. Lucie: 334-0000
Palm Beach: 848-2666

i
.

P

e : Date
OLD 7O Name D e /‘/ CSHIPTO: _ by sriay fied
_ Address / 7 7 ,,/7/ // 4 /°‘/ / & //“/ R ///-,»-//x /’///t/ > //M,/
: '-'-'-C'tY s “/’ (8L 4 /” . | a "/f‘ B e
L _‘Phone k8 /é// Busmess Zi ‘ﬂf'"'4’//""'/' _ Total Footage // '
Lot: ___Z.____. Block Plat Page: < Subdivision:_ 7L AEN S /’N” o
s ) T ////Vz . ;
' Fence /// ///A/// A/// D TOp'Ra” Level "i:OIIOW Contour D Barb Up ﬁKnuckle Up 7"
- Top Rail // S o . 7& 7
‘Line Posts _ //f// - L : _
" Cor.Posts.__7_ 5‘)‘.';/'
Gate Posts " /5 b
V4 . /(e-'
Wk Ga No..z..._. Size Z2 4L . ' -\\ |
| DD Ga No_;(.._ Size . SRV | g L 2}
Raw' Ga No__Lc_ Size R | - AR

Tension Wire. }///

g el
. Core Drills. /;/ — : ik
_Panelweave _ &~ _
» S / ,"/— )
[3 & &
e /
| hereby autho/ w_‘ze the . , o '
installation of the fence . | * _ 7
in accordance with the - o 2 o PE
sketch and ény’ attach- - Subtotal Aok -
ed specnflcatléns and | ‘ ;}// Py AR
agree to assu I lia- " Sales Tax A goe? T L1
‘bility and responsibility . _ f/___,) s LS
for accuracy gfsketches. Total PriceZ < 5 L , Approx. Dehvery Date.,
. : ' . T ere ST /V /
/// / Less Deposﬂf —7 Week of : /‘ Z
All fence Iines must be ' C.0.D. on Completi ‘7// ’é 7
cleared by cust’&per:or/ W on Lompletion... — - ora
d - | have read this agreement and understand its terms. ral represen-
:uge:evz”:‘o?;, 7:,:31 I?Z;Jm tation's canfiot be relied on. No modifications to this contract will be honored
‘ unless in wrltmq and signed by both parties.
of 1 hour.. 4 ) \ —
- i : N, ereby acknowledge the satisfactory
: 17 ;// ) Cus,tomer - : ] / complet?::m of the above descnbed work.
, 2% P :
PER. Salesman £ // il “ /‘g Customer
& '

This Contract is subject to Terms and Conditions on reverse side.

White copy/Office Canary copy/installer  Green copy/permit

Pink copy/customer



7612
SIDING AND
DRYWALL



MASTER PERMIT NO.
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

Date éﬁ/ 7/05 BUILDING PERMITNO. 7612
Building to be erected for Corren] Type of Permit EXZ

Applied for by ‘DWM&; (Contractor)  Building Fee __ 35, 00
Subdivision Nu_l—.:&zF'aucéAqa e Block

Radon Fee ___\
Address |77 S. Sevar s (H T Po Impact Fee \
Type of structure _ S A/C Fee \
. Electrical Fee \
Parcel Control Number: | Plumbing Fee \
/3 32‘-”@6 099900&08@000 Roofing Fee \
Amount Paid_25 .0 _Check # 508K _Cash______ Other Fees ( ) \
Total Construction Cost § 200 .00 TOTAL Fees _<35.00

Slgnedww@& | s|gned>4~<_,>¢£ww-’w@

Applicant Town Building Official

T 1

| X suwoine ' T ELECTRICAL O MECHANICAL
— PLUMBING O ROOFING O POOLISPAIDECK
= DOCK/BOAT LIFT O DEMOLITION O FENCE
T SCREEN ENCLOSURE O TEMPORARY STRUCTURE 0 GAS
g FILL O HURRICANE SHUTTERS O RENOVATION
O TREE REMOVAL O STEMWALL O ADDITION
INSPECTIONS
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS
UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
STEMWALL FOOTING .FOOTING
SLAB TIE BEAM/COLUMNS
ROOF SHEATHING - ) : WALL SHEATHING
"TRUSS ENG/WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS LATH
ROOF TIN TAG/METAL ' ROOF-{N-PROGRESS
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN ' ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN
MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN GAS ROUGH-IN
FRAMING _ EARLY POWER RELEASE
FINAL PLUMBING . ' FINAL ELEQTR!CAL
FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS

FINAL ROOF ) ' BUILDING FINAL e




/ o .
Date: O 3'/0 L/a s

— Permit Number:

R{E@E lD) Town of Sewall’s Point

[Sl/és. BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

OWNERITITLEHOLDER NAME /264 (O7TEA”  prone (Day) (Fax)
Job Site Address: /77 5- ’aﬂm $ f‘?‘- City: 6- pa/ ”7—_ State: ﬁ' Zip: 37”‘
Legal Description of Property: Parcel Number;
Owner Address (if different): City: State: Zip:
Description of Work To Be Doneﬁ/ 5S¢ /mm(:-[e??ﬁ-/ﬂ. ’/A‘m"’@ ’L # If/A.g M
WILL OWNER BE THE CONTRACTOR?: Yes {If no, fill out the Contractor & Subcontractor sections below)
CONTRACTORlCompany-‘DWOW 7-Cons7- Phone: 220 * O 068 rox 22O O 2L D
sreet 8D S, E. Z"'Vp/ w s 7. City, Sl Stam-ﬁ' 23X 2L D
State Registration Number: State Certification Numberc‘cﬂ L ‘f H Martin County License Numberz_’_m ¢9k

COST AND VALUES: Estimated Cost of Construction of Improvements: § 2’& o (Notice of Commencement needed over $2500)

SUBCONTRACTOR ﬁ_EORMATION:
Electrical; ND A

. State: "_License Numbar;
Mechanical: A0 W State: License Number:
- "
Plumbing:_____ A~ A?_ . State: License Number:
Roofing: 20 A= : State: License Number;
ARCHITECT ] Phone Number:
Street: City: State: Zip:
ENGINEER Phone Number:
Street: City: State: Zip:
AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE — SEWER - ELECTRIC Living:___ Garage:_____Covered Patios:_________ Screened Porch:
Carport; Total Under Roof Wood Deck Accessory Building:

| understand that a separate permit from the Town may be required for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, SIGNS, POOLS, WELLS,
FURNACE, BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS DOCKS, SEA WALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDING, SAND OR FILL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND TREE

REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS.
CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION: Florida Building Code (Structural, Mechanlcal, Plumbling, Gas): 2001
National Electrical Code: 2002 Florida Energy Code: 2001 Florida Accesibility Code: 2001

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATI@N IS TRUE/AND,SORRECY TO THE

KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS AN S ESS.
OWNER gR L] col £(
State of Flo&a‘é{omy of_YYM M . on State of Florida, County of; (VL2 D)
This the _2NC\___day of Moy 2005 Thisthe ___And  day of MNoy 2008
by _@»f_e_%()(u Coven wh'gai%%sagnaﬂy by _ ROauce P Do e who s personally
own to me or produeed - A ) knawn to-me-or produced
as Identification. £ e ) oo 0g 2007 As identification. :
' Notary Public : ' RorfloBTRNDe
My Commission Expires: ﬁ Amas 0 b5 Zﬂ_ﬂ#a) bll—l\b’) My Commission Expires: // N le
Seal / - Seal

PERMIT APPLICATIONS VALID 30 DAYS FROM APPROVAL NOTIFICATION - PLEASE PICK UP YOUR PERMIT PROMPTLY!



2904-2005 MARTIN COUNTY ORIGINAL ucense200U ~513-030 cerr _CACAS295H
—233210

COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE vrone (772)220-006%ic vo
Larry C. O'Sieen, Tax Collector, P.O. Box 9013, Shart, FL 34295 LOCATION
, (772) 2085604 eoo{ SE INDIAN ST MAR
“ ’ 3 'n.;‘:“-‘
CHARACTER COUNTS IN MARTIN oéun *"hwwn??;&§¢\

5_.

PAEV YR, § ........_...'. LIC. FEE 8
'66 PENALTY §

[
s .00 . COLPEE §
[ .00 TRANSPEN S

TaTAL 25.00

S B ETER° LOCATTON ONEY™ "°°“'“”*" i,

AT LOCATION USTED FON THE PERIOD BEQWNING ON ThE

26 AUGUST L OH

DAY OF
AND ENDING GAFTEMSER 20

'ﬂ'<7 1 ROBERT
ST CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC
£ "INDIAN STREET

12 04082501 000444



¥ CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD (850) 467-1395

7'1940 NORTH MONROE STREET
ALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

¢ 1004
DEMOREST, ROBERT PAUL
DEMOREST CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC
800 SE INDIAN STREET
TUART FL 34997
. | . .
(4 STATE OF FLORIDA AC#1 530797
Q DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND
PIOPISSI W BGUMTION

CERTIFI
SEMOREST .
DEMOREST. ¢

I8 CERTIFIED under u. puvh.hu of ch.489 re.
k soizarion dates AUG 31, 2006 1404001003207

g

DETACH HERE

ac#1530797 : o W, STATE OFFLORIDA
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
DEangggSTRanggsgmn LICENSING BOARD SEQ#104081003207

Thb BUILDING -C

Named, bclow I8

Under -thé p:éov‘ilionl
Expiration date: AUG 31,

K , A Vil |.
' “ll, ...}‘::: »

DEMOREBT, ROBBRT PRDL r
N BTﬁIJCI‘I

D?“s RIVER R
S8TUART FL 34996
JBB_BUSE | PEMER
o E nn'rm“rm"
GOVERNOR DISPLAY AS REQUIREDBYLAW 98¢

1228022211 X¥4 8580 §002/82/€0

s mmsAmAan



@ 05-24-2004

TOM GALLAGHER DEPARTMENT. &ﬁ@}%&é&ﬁgsswces
ENT

CHEF ANANCIAL DFFICER DIVISION OF W NSATION
«+ CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM FLORIDA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW **.

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY EXEMPTION

This certifias that the individual listed below has elected to be exempUTREM

Florida Workers' Compensation Law .

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/06/2004 bl Exﬂ@EAREQ 006
PERSON: DE 1$ SU A BERT P "
FEIN 1:,& 1{1 7

DEMOREST CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC

RESS: 800 SE INDIAN STREET
STUART FL 34996

TN 2004

SCOPE OF BUSINESS OR TRADE: CERTIFIED BUILDING CONTRACTOR

IMPORTANT: Pursu?nt to Chapter 440.05(14), F.S. , an officer of a corporation who elects
exemption from this chapter by filing a certificate of elaotion. under this section may not recover
benefits or compensation under this chapter .

OWC- 252 CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT REVISED 01-04 QUESTIONS?  {450) 408-2133

PLEASE CUT OUT THE CARD BELOW AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

STA FLORIDA
A R AT
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY
CERTACATE QR EXBITION R FomoA
EFFECTIVE: 051062004 U
x % EXPRATION DATE: 03 snkEI S@E
IRE !

PERS EE'F)
!‘usum#ﬁ%m CONSTRUCTION GROUP IN

AND ADCDRESS 300 SE INDIAN STREET
STUART FL 34946
QUESTIONS? (850l €88-2333

SCOPE OF BUSINESS OR TRADE: CERTIFIED BULDNG CONTRACTOR

IMPORTANT

Pusant 1o Chipter 440.05114), F.S., ta officer of 1
corporstion who lects axempticn {rem tN1 chapter by fiag
3 certificals of cleetion under this section may nol recover
benelits ot eompensation under s chaplr.

P

mImxT OroEem

CUT HERE

» Carry bottom portion on the job, keep upper portion for your racords .

OWC - 282 CERTIHCATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT REVISED 01.04

danin  12i10n 18310830 12200222LL XV3 00:60 G002/82/¢€0




ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
4/13/2005

PRODUCER
Bayside Insurance Group
11400 Fourth Street North #1115

St. Petersburg, FL 33716
727-577-9872

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#

INSURER A Mt.Hawley Insurance Company

INSURED Demorest Construction Group
INSURER B:
800 SE Indian Street INSURER Ci
Stuart, FL 34997-5605 INSURER D:
(772~220-0065 INSURER E:
COVERAGES .
URED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERE
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

OCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
IN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

INSR ADD'L POLICY EFFEGTIVE | POLICY EXPIRAT
LTR_INSRD TYPE OF INSURANGE -POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DD/YY) E | "OaiE (nﬁch)%Am'r?N LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
X | COMMERGCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Es occurence) | $ 50,000 :
| cLamsmaoe OCCUR MEDEXP (Anyonaperson) | § ., 5,000
A MCF0001643 4/20/04 4/20/05 |personaLaapviwury |s 1,000,000
4/20/05 |4/20/06 |GENERAL AGGREGATE  |$ 2,000,000 ;
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 4+ provucTs - compioracs |5 1,000,000 .
X]roucy[ 158% [ Jroc
| AUTOMOBILELIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
ANYAUTO (Ea accident)
!
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s !
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per persan)
__| HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNEDAUTOS (Peraccidant)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE $
(Peraccident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY-EAACCIOENT | §
ANYAUTO OTHERTHAN EAACC | $
— AUTOONLY: GG |8
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE s
$
DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION  § $
WCSTATD: )33
WORKERS COMPENSATIONAND TQRYLIMITS ER
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY =L EACH ACCIDENT
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE !
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
|fyes, describeunder
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
OTHER
SESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS /LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/ SPECIAL PROVISIONS
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT BUILDING DEPT.

1 SOUTH SEWALLS POINT ROAD
STUART FL. 34996
772-220-4765 FAX#

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL}Q DAYS WRITTEN

ATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL |

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFIC
INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
¢ 1

IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABIL
REPRESENTATIVES. '~

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE il

]
ACORD 25(2001/08)

©ACORD CORPORATION 1988



{

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE il

FRODUCER
. THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Providence Property & Casualty Inusuranece Company ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
12300 ¥ord Rd Ste 400 HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
Dallas, TX 75234 ALTER THE VERA! FO .
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED . ) .
Certified H.R. Scrvices Co. ETAL INSURERA: Pravidence Property & C Uourance Camp 28711
5101 NW 21st Ave #350 INSURER B:
Ft. Lauderdule, FL 33309 INSURERC:
LCF -
TriStaff Inc/Demoret Construction Growp ::z:::
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANOING ANY
REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR  MAY PERTAIN,
THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.
AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAD CLAIMS. )

o
POLICY NUMBER POLICY SFFSCTIVE|  POLICY EXPIRATION LTS
| GONERAL LIASTLITY i EACH OCCURRENCE 3
FIAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | PREMISES (Es ocourence] $
CLAIMS MADE D OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) 3
___1 PERSONAL S ADVINURY  §
| GENERAL AGGREGATE '8
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMT APPUES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/IOR AGG 3
Poua[j}ui ‘ Loc
AUTOMOSILE LIASTLITY l COMBRED SNGLEUMT | ¢
l ANY AUTO (Ea nccidont)
| . AL OWNED AUTOS . : BOORLY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS : (Per parzon)
| _j MREDAUTOS BOOLY INAURY s
NON-OWNED AUTCS (Per accdent)
PROPERTY DAMAGE s
. (Per acooent)
GARAGE LIASILITY AUTOONLY - EAACCIOENT |S _
ANY AUTQ OTHER THAN EAACC|S
AUTO OMLY: e P
ENCESS/UMBABLLA LIASTLITY | EACH OCCURRENCE s
ocom [:] CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE 3
s
DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION 8 s
X | FCSTATO. o
WORMERS COMPENSATION AND l TORY LIMTS | l ER
:"v'“’"’" “:::7' L noos [EE EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000 |
A umluuewmmaw,mcums —exce WCo100089 12/172004 121 L OSEASE - EAEMPLOYEE § 1,000,000
?Eﬁ&“p&%’ﬁ'm deiow EL. DISEASE - POUCY LT _$ 1.0410.000
OTrHER
i

SESCATION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT 1 SPECIAL PROVISIONS . .
Workers' compensation caverage is pravided by contract to all onployees of Certified H.R. Services Co. ETAL & TriStaff Inc/Danorest Construction Group, Any

emplayees working under the directive of the mentioned companles are covered by the referenced policy effective 12/1/2004,

CANCELLATION
mwwmwmmmnxomuuumwmmmw
DATE THEREOP, THE ISSUING INSURSR WILL ENOEAVOR TO Malt 30 OAYS WRITTEN

Tomuof alls Point Buflding Dept - NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE KOLOER NAMZO YO THE LEFT, BUT FARLURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIASILLTY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT$ AGENTS [+ 3

REPRESENTANIVES. — )
T
M%__

Stuart, L 34996 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIV] ’M
© ACORD CORPORATION 1988

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

| South Scawally Point Rd

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

e~ emivre 3323888 1)D dgs:21 SO 10 924



Tax Folio No.

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

T ??“me

. The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real Property and in accordance
..with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement.

1. Legal descnptlon of pry»erty(ncl de street address, if available):
}]3- 26 - O30 - Waaéa =
777 2. el s PT- P SeAlls BT e W?/

'2. General description of improvement: Kt"ﬂ— VM@W 5/ 9/44; 1‘5/0"35'!’ o ch. . fharers.

3. Owner information - name and address: _& % ‘Co 7 TEW : cAnE
/77 5. 5wt s PT AP, 9etwf-a.s 7T P Broy At

Interest in properfy:
Name and address of fee simple titieholder (if other than Owner). .

4. Contractor - name and address:

' rnnsmucrmN GROUP INC
Phone number / E. Mehtarubterat

5. Surety - name and address: }\///ﬁ' ‘ Stunrt. Florld! 34997-5605
Phone number ’ Fax number. Amount of bond: $_

6. Lender - name and address: /"/ / ’

Phone number. ' ' Fax number.
7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other documents may

be served as provided by Section 713.13(i)(@)7., Florida Statutes (name and address):

Phone number. ' Fax number.
8. In addition to himself, Owner designates of

to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section-

713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes.

Phone number. : Fax number.
9. Explratlon date of Notice of Commencement (the explratlon dateis 1 year from the date of recordmg

unless a different date is specified). / %
wér@(ure of Owner

‘Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22" dayof ﬂnfi\ .20 =]
/ j// Ul /79 >/ My Commission Expires: (o / ‘-//h’)
" Notary Public !
_f" Veronics L Tayior
S ¥ My Commission DD2174



FiLt COPY

- . TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
MIAM IDADE THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
e | _REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE METRO-DADE FLAGLER BUILDING
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICE (BCCO) . 140 WEST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 1603
PRODUCT CONTROL DIV] [Squ ATE: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1563

(305)375-2901  FAX (305) 375-2908

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA)

James Hardie Building
10901 Elm Avenue
Fontana, CA 92337

ScopE:

This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction materials.
The documentation submitted has been reviewed by Miami-Dade County Product Control Division and accepted
by the Board of Rules and Appeals (BORA) to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas where allowed by
the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control
Division (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right to
have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to perform in
the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may immediately
revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. BORA reserves the right
to revoke this acceptance, if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control Division that this product or
material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

}’mduct, l%&HLDING OFFICIAL

Gene Simmons

This product is approved as described herein, and has been designed to comply with the High Velocity Hurricane
Zone of the Florida Building Code. ‘
DESCRIPTION: Hardiplank, Hardipanel and Hardisoffit

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. HPNL-8X, HPLK-4X8 & HSOFFIT-8X, titled “Hardipanel,
Hardiplank, & Hardisoffit Installation Details”, sheets 1 through 3, prepared, signed and sealed by Ronald Ogawa,
P.E., dated 4/13/99, bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control Renewal stamp with the Notice of
Acceptance number and expiration date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control Division.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, city, state and
following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", unless otherwise noted herein.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been no
change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change in the
materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of any
product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure to comply
with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.

ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed by
the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed, then it shall
be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its distributors
and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA renews NOA # 99-0223.07 and, consists of this page 1 as well as approval document mentioned above.
The submitted documentation was reviewed by Raul Rodriguez. -

NOA No 02-0318.08
Expiration Date: May 1,2007
Approval Date: May 23, 2002
’ Page 1




TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT
One South Sewall's Point Road
Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
(772) 287-2455

CORRECTION NOTICE
ADDRESS: / 77 =. 5/92

I have this day inspected this structure and these premises and have found
the following violations of the City, County, and/or State laws governing
same.

Sonil, [t

o PEEEPTRLE f] Proe P&l
s eHP ket MEDS

P SEFHED
o QEIER AU W @ g/t

B </
) Plspps  Pogon] FPGE O
 Plypey Spiwe /s //%/5244/

S D

You are hereby notified that no work shall be concealed upon ese premises

until the above violations are corrected. When correcti ve been made,
call for aninspection.
DATE: 7 5

" //INSPECTOR

DO NOT REMOVE THIS TAG




TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

Building Department - Inspection Log

Date of Inspection: [ JMon [Wed E[m 7/ g » 2005 Pag:_%_-_— of
PERMIT_[OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. _[INSPECTION TYPE___|RESULTS |NOTES/COMMENTS:
012 |Pnetcskipn | Fooree. | PIFS

2 2% o usta |- 1 |

NNl o - INSPECTOR/mé/

PERMIT |OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. |INSPECTION TYPE _ |RESULTS NOTES/COMIWE
7565| Wunns - lezaamene | Y445

5 qu S. E:ugﬁ@ C%Qe’uu/w%%} - - Y, /

' O[ﬁ o T . INSPECTOR: mg
PERMIT INSPECTION TYPE __ |RESULTS NOfI‘ES/COMME

OWNER/ADDRESS/CON'I‘R.

PR

/

Beraies (0T T /
. : : INSPECTOR '
PERMIT |OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. [INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS |NOTES/COM S:
64l | MADEZ Teoree | FAIL
/ IO(O AﬁBlE’CT : A AA/
Bu Fot 0 _ENSTL. wseectok: VIV
PERMIT |[OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. |IN SPECTION TYPE RESULTS [NOTES/COMMENTS:
7513 | Botse2ts Fn e | S| aiose
/2. M, BIOLENEW YA
2V 0 INSPECTOR://M[/y
PERMIT |OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/COMMENTS:
INSPECTOR:
PERMIT |OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS |NOTES/ COMMENTS:
INSPECTOR:
OTHER: ' 2

INSPECTION LOG.xls




TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT

Building Department - Inspection Log

Date of Inspection: [ |Mon [Wed @Pﬂ "7/ 29

q

29 S, Puee Po

» 2006 ’
PERMIT |OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS [NOTES/COMMENTS:
Q9RIR mepe Tine Docw | 2/ C, “@ﬂ ==

erAL 2|

‘/\/I//

OB

S INSPECTORL/VW
PERMIT |OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. |INSPECTION TYPE . |RESULTS |NOTES/COMMENTS:
7200 EM% |16 maTRenmd FHM - |
q 729 S Loven_Po el V0
CgA&%%w : . o INSPECTOI{ J///
PERMIT_[OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. _[INSPECTION TYPE___[RESULTS NOTES/COMMENTS
7ol Cotresy. - Sormir 45, 1Dinig 5. .iﬁ64/_eg 4
[77 S SSnbusky S _ a
;5 Wéf ' . .. |INSPECTOR: [y}//
PERMIT |OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR.  |INSPECTION TYPE __ |RESULTS |NOTES/COMMENTS:
7565 Lomps \eec moet-| Jivs

']

Q4 <, RlER 21O

i

| INSPECTOR: / )/ A

PERMIT OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/COMP«‘[ENTTS:
(02, | Prtven. sl revee| S| (ose
17 PrELLNENS /
/O INSPECTOR:W
PERMIT OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS [NOTES/COMMENTS:
7042\ Sweerey/ Coerid pwil fecer= | PV O oz 7
4 S UK Leeivold .
[7 “seecron! JI/
PERMIT OWNER/ADDRESS/CONTR. INSPECTION TYPE RESULTS NOTES/COMMENTS:
7685| Gican Ded-In | JIE /
/ZA 5 howreTre v Al
e e e b /A
OTHER: oy C.O =N VP N
Z@Q lon Lo [//m/rn Y HZ > (1.2 2

Az

INSPECTION LOG.xIs



A FILE COPY
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT:
-1 THE‘$E PLANS HAVE BEEN . !
=vuswsq FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

J :
i i
I
l

__BUthNG OFFICIAL

Gene Simmons

&2

a4~/

-

loa,zs'

L
RN
N

1o

e oo Aeerrns

TR e

X
ILNK FENCE E » EAST _j ‘ HSE .. oo o -——T—Z NGVD - NATIONAL (
D DISTANCE o EP " EDGE: OF PAVEMENT 1 &E. INGRESS & EGRESS -EASEMENT " CONIcT. - NOT INCLUL
RETE EW. EDGE OF WATER _ ’ : INV ANVERT . : NTS - NOT TQ'SC
BLOCK & STUCCO ' EM _ ELECTRIC METER ’ 18 ) IRON BAR . N NORTH
RETE MONUMENT ES ELECTRIC SERVICE P IRON PIPE . . NO NUMBER
D NOT READ . ELEV ELEVATION . B & C IRON BAR & CAP . QRB OFFICIAL R
RETE POWER POLE ENCL - ENGLOSURE - - . L ARC LENGTH o/s OFFSET
RETE SLAB ENCRO ENCROACHMENT: o L LANDSCAPE EASEMENT | OH- OVERHANG
RETE VALLEY CURB ’ : X 17.00 EXISTING ELEVAﬂON - - LB LICENSE’ ‘BUSINESS . B OE OVERHANG
ER - CFT FEET. . WP _* LIGHT POLE ) o OHPRL . OVERHEAD
UGATED METAL F’IPE . . F . FIELD: MEASUREMENT ’ - © LAE-. LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENT T OHW. OVERHEAD
T FFE . FINISH FLOOR ELEVAT\ON'_- LFE LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATION. PG . PAGE
o . . FH FIRE HYDRANT . ME MAINTENANCE EASEMENT PK « PARKER-K
ETER BREAST HEIGHT © o+ FPL FLORIDA POWER: & LIGHT - . . MH MANHOLE PK & W PARKER-K
\'I'A,GE,E»ASEMENT : FND ‘FOUND- .. =~ B MHWL MEAN HIGH WATER LINE : TOPWIT PAVEMENT
NFIELD - GOVT GOVERNMENT ) : N & TT NAIL & TIN' TAB . - PCP . PERMANEN
MENT T HW _HEADWALL : L N & W . NAL & WASHER . PRM ) PERMANEN

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNA
ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLo
SUR\/EYOR AND MAPPER

5TEPHEN J

7 SGUTH SEWALL S POINT ROAD :




ELEVATION
CERTIFICATE



e

Job # " ELEVATION CERTIFICATE S g 7
27 27- o( .—o , _FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY =~ © TR
. NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM = . )
. ATTENTION Use of thxs cemflcate does not provide a waiver of the flood insurance purchase requnrement Thls form is used only 1o
provide elevation mformatlon necessary to ensure compliarice with applicable community floodplain management ordinances, to "
_determine the proper. insurance premium rate, and/or to support a request for a Letter of Map Amendment or: Revxsron (LOMA or LOMR)
Instructions for completlng this form can be found on the followmg pages. : e g

. SECTIONA PROPERTY INFORMATION " | FoRiNSURANCE COMPAN'Y.USE-' .

BUlLDING OWNER'S NAME o - . . .| POLICY NUMBER
ézﬂ"(adzw < o™™eEeN
STREET ADDRESS (Including ApL Unit, Sune and/or Bldg. Number) OR PO ROUTE AND BOX NUMBER . COMPANY NAIC NUMBER - .

OTHER DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers. atc.)
EST (a/.. (.A_S«Hu-cc:_ C’AC@ A-{{ZE.S

: _ SEL-)/\] - %Ukya L RA'- , L

SECTION B  FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

 Provide the following from the proper FIRM (See Instructions):

1. COMMUNITY NUMBER 2. PANELNUMBER | .  3SUFFIX ° 4.DATEOF FJRMINDEX .| S.FIRMZONE | 6. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:

12 /ed | ooz | D 4,//4,@2_ A2 gﬂﬁhmg&

7. Indicate the elevation datum system used on the FIRM for Base Flood Elevations (BFE): ‘@GVD 29 DOther (descnbe on back}
8. For Zones A or V, where no BFE is provxded on the FIRM, and the commumty has established a BFE for this building site, lndlcate

the community's BFE: LLJ_L_[_I LI feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum—-see Section B, ltem 7).

SECTION C BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION

1. Using the Elevation Certificate Instructions, indicate the diagram number trom the d:agrams found on Pages’ 5and 6 that best
describes the subject building's reference level )
2(a). FIRM Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, and A (with BFE). The top of the reference level fioor from the selected diagram is at an elevatlon
of L_ BJ feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see Section B, ltem 7).
. (b). FIRM Zones V1-V30, VE, and V (with BFE). The bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member of the reference level from -
the selected diagram, is at an elevationof LL I | i.L_[teet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see Section B, ltem 7).
(¢). FIRM Zone A (without BFE). The floor used as the reference level from the selected diagram is i |.L]feet above O or

‘below D; (check one) the highest grade adjacent to the building.

(d). FIRM Zone AO. The floor used as thé reference level from the selected diagram is |_L 1. | feet above [ or below [] (check " '
one) the highest grade adjacent to the building. If no flood depth number is available, is the building's lowest floor (reference’
level) elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management ordinance? [J Yes [ No [ Unknown

3. Indicate the elevation datum system used in determining the above reference lavel elevations: X} nevp 28 [ other (describé

under Comments on Page 2). (NOTE: If the elevation datum used in measuring the elevations is different than that used on N
the FIRM [see Section B, ltem 7], then convert the elevations to.the datum system used on the FIRM and show the conversion

* " equation under Comments on Page 2.)
4. Elevation reference mark used appears on FIRM: X Yes D No (See Instructions on Page 4)

5. The reference level elevation is based on: (X] actuat construction [ construction drawings
(NOTE: Use of construction drawings is only valid if the building does not yet have the reference level floor in place, in which
" case this certificate will only be valid for the building during the course of construction. A post-construction Elevation Certificate

will be requ:red onca constructlan is completa.)
6. The elevation of the Iowest grade immediately adjacent to the buxldmg is: l_l_._._& S_l feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-see
. Section B ltem 7).

SECTIOND COMMUNITY INFORMATION

1. If the community official responsible for verifying building elevations specifies that the reference level indicated in Secucin C,ltem 1
is not the “lowest floor" as defined i in the community's floodplain management ordinance, the elevation of the building’s lowest

floor" as defined by the ordinance is: L1 | | |.L| feet NGVD (or other FIRM datum-~see Section B, ltem 7.
2. Date of the start of constructlon or substantial improvement .

FEMA Form 81-31, MAY 90 REPLACES ALL PREVIOUS EDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR CONTINUATION



	177 South Sewall
	177 SOUTH SEWALL'S POINT ROAD

